:H \$40.00 4726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA	FORMERLY The PrivateBank and Trust Company	03/18/2022	Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawson Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	8770 W. BRYN MAWR AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4726122	REGENCY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19621221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022.03.18 - Lawson Products - CIBC Release of Trademark Security Agreement Reg No 4726122#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0755

900682622

source=2022.03.18 - Lawson Products - CIBC Release of Trademark Security Agreement Reg No 4726122#page2.tif

source=2022.03.18 - Lawson Products - CIBC Release of Trademark Security Agreement Reg No 4726122#page3.tif

source=2022.03.18 - Lawson Products - CIBC Release of Trademark Security Agreement Reg No 4726122#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE, dated as of March 18, 2022 is made by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("CIBC"), having its principal place of business at 120 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 60603.

WHEREAS, CIBC entered into the security agreement, dated as of September 30, 2016 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), with Lawson Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Agreement, Borrower granted and pledged to CIBC a security interest in and to the right, title and interest in and to all of its owned or existing and thereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, designs, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A hereto, including without limitation all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, all proceeds of license royalties and infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and all rights corresponding thereto in the United States and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relates;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 5900/0704, on October 14, 2016; and

WHEREAS, CIBC has consented to the release of its interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, CIBC hereby releases the security interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including those identified on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CIBC Bank USA

(f/k/a The PrivateBank and Trust Company)

By: Vott Williams

Name: Scott Williams

Title: Associate Managing Director

Date: 3/18/2022

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Description	U.S. Application/Registration No.	Date Applied/Registered
REGENCY	4726122	04/28/2015

RECORDED: 03/21/2022